



Chief Executive: Professor Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 14 March 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. What process/products do you use for disinfection/decontamination additional to a manual cleaning programme, for instance for a terminal clean or an outbreak?

None

2. Do you use Hydrogen Peroxide Vapour (HPV Fogging) or Ultraviolet (UVC) for decontamination?

No

3. What companies do you use and how many units do you have in operation for both HPV and UVC?

None

4. Is the equipment operated by NHS staff, or by an outsourced Contract Cleaning Company? If the latter, who is the contractor?

N/A

5. Were these systems purchased via a tender or mini competition?

N/A

6. Were these systems purchased through a framework agreement or direct sale?

N/A

7. Were these systems purchased outright, or via a lease rental package?

N/A

8. What were the costs of the systems when new?

N/A

9. Who is your current supplier and are you under contract?

N/A

10. What is the annual value of this contract, including consumables, extended warranties and maintenance agreements?

N/A

11. What is the start and end date of the contract?

N/A

12. Do you use a managed service in addition to your own operation?

N/A

- 13. Could you provide me with the contact details for the person/s responsible for the fields below?
- Infection Prevention and Control

Angela Legate
Associate Chief Nurse Infection Prevention Control
Angela.Legate@mkuh.nhs.uk

• Estates & Facilities / Domestics

Steven Hall Head of Hotel Services edward.hall@mkuh.nhs.uk

Procurement

Lisa Johnston MCIPS
Lisa.Johnston@mkuh.nhs.uk

Housekeeping

Steven Hall Head of Hotel Services edward.hall@mkuh.nhs.uk

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.